rom r 10-1595 (Rev. 05/05)	1 - 2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	nited States Patent and Trademark Office
7-28-05 RE 1030	052123
7 1030	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THE BOLER COMPANY.	Name: HENDRICKSON USA, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
	internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 500 PARK BOULEVARD, SUITE 1010
Execution Date(s) July 11, 2005	
Assignment Merger	8
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: ITASCA
Joint Research Agreement	State: ILLINOIS
Government Interest Assignment	State. IEEHVOIG
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 60143
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,642,896; 5,720,489; 5,996,981; 5,833,253; 6,213,507; 6,508,482; 6,024,417; 6,279,933; 6,240,806; 6,416,069; 6,244,608; 6,425,593; 6,439,587; 6,527,286; 6,752,406; 6,715,778; 6,725,743; 6,412,789; 6,830,250; 6,845,989; 6,859,989; and 6,886,266
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 22
Name:David P. Dureska	
	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 880
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4518 Fulton Drive, N.W., P.O. Box 35548	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Canton	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>(330) 491-5289</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0983*</u>
Fax Number: (330) 252-5454	*deficiency only Authorized User Name David P. Dureska
Email Address: ddureska@bdblaw.com	Authorized Osci Harrie David F. Buleska
9. Signature:	wasta July 26, 2005
ng-19-10 10100002 5642896 Signature	/ Date
Mamo of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	Shoot, attachments, and documents

Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and docume

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0350

# **ASSIGNMENT**

## THE BOLER COMPANY.,

a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, domiciled at

### 500 PARK BOULEVARD SUITE 1010 ITASCA, ILLINOIS 60143,

U.S.A., is the sole owner of the following United States Patents:

Patent			
Number	Title	Issue Date	Docket Number
7 ( 40 00 (	LOCKING PINS FOR MOVABLE SUBFRAME OF	7.1.4.400	TYTTO
5,642,896	TRACTOR-TRAILERS	July 1, 1997	HTS-A
5 720 400	MOVABLE SUBFRAME FOR TRACTOR-	F.1. 24 1000	TAMO D
5,720,489	TRAILERS	February 24, 1998	HTS-B
5.006.091	REDUCED SIZE BUSHING FOR BEAM-TYPE	Daniel 7, 1000	IITO I
5,996,981	AXLE SUSPENSION SYSTEM LOCKING MECHANISM FOR MOVABLE	December 7, 1999	HTS-J
5,833,253	SUBFRAME OF TRACTOR-TRAILERS	Navambar 10, 1009	HTS-M
3,633,233	VEHICLE TRAILER FRAME CROSS	November 10, 1998	H12-M
6,213,507	MEMBER/SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY MOUNT	April 10, 2001	HTS-Q
6,508,482			HTS-T-CIP
	AXLE FILTER FOR INTERNALLY VENTED		
6,024,417	WHEEL ASSEMBLY	February 15, 2000	HTS-W
6 000 000	LOCKING MECHANISM FOR MOVABLE		TYTTO TY GOLD
6,279,933	SUBFRAME OF SEMI-TRAILERS	August 28, 2001	HTS-Y-CON
C 240 80C	CAM SHAFT SUPPORT AND ENCLOSURE	Torre 6 2001	TITC PE
6,240,806	ASSEMBLY	June 5, 2001	HTS-FF
6,416,069	UNDERBEAM AXLE LIFT ASSEMBLY	July 9, 2002	HTS-GG
	RAMP-ACCOMMODATING MOVABLE		
6,244,608	SUBFRAME FOR A SEMI-TRAILER	June 12, 2001	HTS-JJ
	ALUMINUM FRAME HANGER FOR		TIME OF DEC
6,425,593	AXLE/SUSPENSION SYSTEMS	July 30, 2002	HTS-SS-REG
	ADJUSTABLE REBOUND STOP FOR		TITTO TOT DEC
6,439,587	AXLE/SUSPENSION SYSTEMS	August 27, 2002	HTS-TT-REG
6,527,286	VEHICLE SUSPENSION ASSEMBLY March 4, 2003 HTS-UU		HTS-UU
	HIGHWAY/RAIL TRAILER AXLE/SUSPENSION		
6,752,406	LIFT ASSEMBLY	June 22, 2004	HTS-VV-REG
	RADIO FREQUENCY-CONTROLLED		TIME THE DEC
6,715,778	AXLE/SUSPENSION LIFT SYSTEM	April 6, 2004	HTS-YY-REG
6,725,743	VEHICLE AXLE VENT TUBE	April 27, 2004	HTS-AE-REG
	SEMI-TRAILER SUPSENSION AIR SPRING		
6,412,789	CONTROL SYSTEM	July 2, 2002	HTS-AG
	DIRECTION/DISTANCE SENSING VEHICLE		
6,830,250	FUNCTION CONTROL SYSTEM	December 14, 2004	HTS-AH-REG
	LIFT AXLE AIR PRESSURE TRANSFER		TITTO A I DEC
6,845,989	CONTROL APPARATUS	January 25, 2005	HTS-AJ-REG
	FIXTURE AND METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING	1 1 2007	TITE AN DEC
6,859,989	STRUCTURES	March 1, 2005	HTS-AK-REG
	VEHICLE ALIGNMENT MEASUREMENT	2 2005	HTC AT DEC
6,886,266	APPARATUS AND METHOD	May 3, 2005	HTS-AT-REG

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0351

#### ASSIGNMENT (Cont.)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to THE BOLER COMPANY., by the Assignee, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, THE **BOLER COMPANY.**, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto

#### HENDRICKSON USA, L.L.C.,

a limited-liability company organized under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, domiciled at

## **500 PARK BOULEVARD SUITE 1010** ITASCA, ILLINOIS 60143,

U.S.A., the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which each said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by THE BOLER COMPANY., had this assignment and sale not been made.

SIGNED and sealed as indicated adjacent my signature.

«CT2:455721\_v1»

RECORDED: 07/28/2005

Date: טערן	11,2005	Jam M  James H. Colley  Vice President and CFO  THE BOLER COMPANY.
STATE OF	Illinois)	
COUNTY OF	1 00.	
	olley, who signed the foregoing e his free act and deed.	ASSIGNMENT in my presence and who acknowledged
of July	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	have hereunto set my hand and official seal this // day
(SEAL)	"OFFICIAL SEAL"  PUBLIC ELIZABETH A. GORSKI  LINOIS COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/24/04	Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 016814 FRAME: 0352